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Overview

ALL REPORTS PUBLISHED FOR OCTOBER 2022 BASED ON DATA AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION, NOVEMBER 2022. ALL REPORTS PRESENTED ARE BASED ON DATA PROVIDED BY THE CARETS, MLS/CLAW AND CRMLS. DATA MAINTAINED BY 
THE ASSOCIATION OR ITS MLS MAY NOT REFLECT ALL REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES IN THE MARKET. INFORMATION AND ACCURACY DEEMED RELIABLE BUT NOT GUARANTEED. PERCENT CHANGES CALCULATED COMPARING MOST RECENT STATISTICS 
WITH THE SAME MONTH OF THE PREVIOUS YEAR. 

El Segundo
$1,593,000

Hermosa Beach
$1,899,000

Long Beach
$720,000

Manhattan Beach
$3,000,000

Palos Verdes Estates
$3,545,000

Playa Del Rey
$725,000

Rancho Palos Verdes
$1,668,000

Redondo Beach
$1,450,000

San Pedro
$785,000

Coastal Cities



El Segundo
$1,593,000

Hermosa Beach
$1,899,000

Long Beach
$720,000

Manhattan Beach
$3,000,000

Palos Verdes Estates
$3,545,000

Playa Del Rey
$725,000

Rancho Palos Verdes
$1,668,000

Redondo Beach
$1,450,000

San Pedro
$785,000

Inland Cities

Median Sale Price by Area

*No sales in the Rolling Hills region recorded this month. 
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 202220192019

45

20 18

43

9
13

7
12

$556
$686

$890
$984

$1,530,000

$1,900,000

$1,300,000

$1,489,000

$1,143,000

$1,593,000

$600,000

$900,000

$1,200,000

$1,500,000

$1,800,000

$2,100,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

El Segundo
OCTOBER

$1,593,000
Median Sales Price

$984
Average Price per Square Foot

+71.4% +138.9% +10.6%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
+72.2%
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At A Glance

43
Average Days on Market

12
Total Units Sold

$1,593,000
Median Sales Price

$984
Average Price per Square Foot
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At A Glance

31
Average Days on Market

32
Total Units Sold

$746,000
Median Sales Price

$538
Average Price per Square Foot
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019

28

18
15

3133
29

46

32
$423 $438

$481
$538

$790,000

$750,000

$788,000

$718,000
$743,000 $746,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Gardena
OCTOBER

$746,000
Median Sales Price

$538
Average Price per Square Foot

-30.4% +106.7% +11.9%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
+4.3%
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 202220192019

29
22

15

24
21 20

25

7

$375 $409
$445 $442

$763,000

$831,000

$779,000 $785,000

$600,000

$640,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Harbor City
OCTOBER

$640,000
Median Sales Price

$442
Average Price per Square Foot

-72.0% +60.0% -0.7%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
-14.7%
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At A Glance

24
Average Days on Market

7
Total Units Sold

$640,000
Median Sales Price

$442
Average Price per Square Foot
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At A Glance

32
Average Days on Market

15
Total Units Sold

$928,000
Median Sales Price

$726
Average Price per Square Foot
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019

25
19

27
3231

41 43

15

$525 $533 $567

$726

$985,000

$919,000

$887,000

$805,000

$940,000 $928,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

$1,000,000

$1,100,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Hawthorne
OCTOBER

$928,000
Median Sales Price

$726
Average Price per Square Foot

-65.1% +18.5% +28.0%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
+14.6%
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 202220192019

48
53

27 30
13

17 18

11

$965
$1,168

$1,045

$1,356

$2,400,000

$2,068,000

$2,335,000

$1,850,000

$1,975,000
$1,899,000

$1,000,000

$1,400,000

$1,800,000

$2,200,000

$2,600,000

$3,000,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Hermosa Beach
OCTOBER

$1,899,000
Median Sales Price

$1,356
Average Price per Square Foot

-38.9% +11.1% +29.8%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
-9.8%
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At A Glance

30
Average Days on Market

11
Total Units Sold

$1,899,000
Median Sales Price

$1,356
Average Price per Square Foot
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At A Glance

32
Average Days on Market

26
Total Units Sold

$740,000
Median Sales Price

$574
Average Price per Square Foot
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019

48

24 23
3230

38 37

26

$441 $471
$541 $574

$713,000
$740,000 $751,000

$710,000

$770,000
$740,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Inglewood
OCTOBER

$740,000
Median Sales Price

$574
Average Price per Square Foot

-29.7% +39.1% +6.1%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
+10.4%
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 202220192019

42

12
16

30

12
16

11

20 $424
$481 $484

$563

$886,000 $875,000

$730,000

$825,000

$715,000

$843,000

$400,000

$550,000

$700,000

$850,000

$1,000,000

$1,150,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Lomita
OCTOBER

$843,000
Median Sales Price

$563
Average Price per Square Foot

+81.8% +87.5% +16.3%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
+8.5%



Monthly Market Report | 19

At A Glance

30
Average Days on Market

20
Total Units Sold

$843,000
Median Sales Price

$563
Average Price per Square Foot
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At A Glance

27
Average Days on Market

177
Total Units Sold

$720,000
Median Sales Price

$637
Average Price per Square Foot
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019

36
29

20
27

267

334 337

177
$466

$535
$582

$637

$753,000

$847,000

$800,000

$729,000

$794,000

$720,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Long Beach
OCTOBER

$720,000
Median Sales Price

$637
Average Price per Square Foot

-47.5% +35.0% +9.5%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
-2.0%
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 202220192019

67

40

25 28
23

51
42

25

$1,014
$1,117

$1,493
$1,325

$2,625,000

$3,625,000
$3,775,000

$2,800,000

$3,495,000

$3,000,000

$1,800,000

$2,300,000

$2,800,000

$3,300,000

$3,800,000

$4,300,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Manhattan Beach
OCTOBER

$3,000,000
Median Sales Price

$1,325
Average Price per Square Foot

-40.5% +12.0% -11.3%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
-12.7%
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At A Glance

28
Average Days on Market

25
Total Units Sold

$3,000,000
Median Sales Price

$1,325
Average Price per Square Foot
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At A Glance

99
Average Days on Market

8
Total Units Sold

$3,545,000
Median Sales Price

$971
Average Price per Square Foot
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019

57 52

25

99

12

21

11
8

$758 $819
$988 $971

$3,000,000

$3,465,000

$3,763,000

$2,650,000

$2,225,000

$3,545,000

$1,000,000

$1,600,000

$2,200,000

$2,800,000

$3,400,000

$4,000,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Palos Verdes Estates
OCTOBER

$3,545,000
Median Sales Price

$971
Average Price per Square Foot

-27.3% +296.0% -1.7%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
+44.1%
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 202220192019

49

0
10

45

1
0

1 1

$618

$0

$1,148

$569

$2,610,000

$2,488,000

$2,000,000
$2,038,000

$1,299,000

$0

$600,000

$1,200,000

$1,800,000

$2,400,000

$3,000,000

$3,600,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Palos Verdes Peninsula
OCTOBER

$1,299,000
Median Sales Price

$569
Average Price per Square Foot

No Change +350.0% -50.4%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
-47.0%

N/A N/A N/A

N/A
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At A Glance

45
Average Days on Market

1
Total Units Sold

$1,299,000
Median Sales Price

$569
Average Price per Square Foot
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At A Glance

65
Average Days on Market

14
Total Units Sold

$725,000
Median Sales Price

$742
Average Price per Square Foot
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019

51

25
35

65

11
16 18

14

$707 $745 $722 $742

$685,000 $770,000

$933,000

$813,000 $830,000

$725,000

$300,000

$600,000

$900,000

$1,200,000

$1,500,000

$1,800,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Playa Del Rey

$725,000
Median Sales Price

$742
Average Price per Square Foot

-22.2% +85.7% +2.8%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
-12.8%

OCTOBER
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 202220192019

59
52

9 10
14

20 19

8

$744 $716
$817 $785

$1,365,000

$1,500,000

$1,236,000 $1,300,000

$1,170,000

$1,350,000

$600,000

$850,000

$1,100,000

$1,350,000

$1,600,000

$1,850,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Playa Vista
OCTOBER

$1,350,000
Median Sales Price

$785
Average Price per Square Foot

-57.9% +11.1% -3.9%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
+31.1%
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At A Glance

10
Average Days on Market

8
Total Units Sold

$1,350,000
Median Sales Price

$785
Average Price per Square Foot
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At A Glance

26
Average Days on Market

36
Total Units Sold

$1,668,000
Median Sales Price

$778
Average Price per Square Foot
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019

47 45

14

2643
51

39 36
$584 $597

$799 $778

$1,868,000
$1,799,000

$1,850,000
$1,779,000

$1,650,000

$1,668,000

$600,000

$900,000

$1,200,000

$1,500,000

$1,800,000

$2,100,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Rancho Palos Verdes
OCTOBER

$1,668,000
Median Sales Price

$778
Average Price per Square Foot

-7.7% +85.7% -2.6%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
-6.3%
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 202220192019

31
27

18

3173
87

96

49

$640 $634

$793 $812

$1,552,000
$1,485,000 $1,523,000

$1,300,000
$1,430,000 $1,450,000

$600,000

$900,000

$1,200,000

$1,500,000

$1,800,000

$2,100,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Redondo Beach
OCTOBER

-49.0% +72.2% +2.4%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
+6.9%
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At A Glance

31
Average Days on Market

49
Total Units Sold

$1,450,000
Median Sales Price

$812
Average Price per Square Foot
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At A Glance

N/A
Average Days on Market

N/A
Total Units Sold

N/A
Median Sales Price

N/A
Average Price per Square Foot
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019

350

37
0 0

2
3

1
0

$883
$799

$1,394

$0

$4,025,000

$3,125,000

$4,665,000

$3,400,000

$0

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$3,000,000

$4,000,000

$5,000,000

$6,000,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Rolling Hills
OCTOBER

N/A
Median Sales Price

N/A
Average Price per Square Foot

N/A No Change N/A

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
N/A

N/AN/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/A
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 202220192019

50
41

25 28

8

23
20

5

$609
$672

$811
$734

$1,445,000

$2,666,000

$1,830,000

$1,315,000

$1,925,000

$1,175,000

$600,000

$1,250,000

$1,900,000

$2,550,000

$3,200,000

$3,850,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Rolling Hills Estates
OCTOBER

$1,175,000
Median Sales Price

$734
Average Price per Square Foot

-75.0% +12.0% -9.5%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
-39.7%
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At A Glance

28
Average Days on Market

5
Total Units Sold

$1,175,000
Median Sales Price

$734
Average Price per Square Foot
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At A Glance

26
Average Days on Market

34
Total Units Sold

$785,000
Median Sales Price

$575
Average Price per Square Foot
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019

36

21
16

26
48

58
68

34 $419
$488

$544 $575

$813,000

$907,000

$814,000

$760,000 $773,000 $785,000

$300,000

$425,000

$550,000

$675,000

$800,000

$925,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

San Pedro
OCTOBER

$785,000
Median Sales Price

$575
Average Price per Square Foot

-50.0% +62.5% +5.7%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
+2.9%
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 2022 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 202220192019

31

18 15

27

119 121
112

75
$509 $517

$636 $678

$995,000 $1,015,000

$941,000
$990,000

$942,000
$1,000,000

$400,000

$550,000

$700,000

$850,000

$1,000,000

$1,150,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Torrance
OCTOBER

$1,000,000
Median Sales Price

$678
Average Price per Square Foot

-33.0% +80.0% +6.6%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
+5.3%
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At A Glance

27
Average Days on Market

75
Total Units Sold

$1,000,000
Median Sales Price

$678
Average Price per Square Foot
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At A Glance

25
Average Days on Market

22
Total Units Sold

$1,500,000
Median Sales Price

$903
Average Price per Square Foot
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Units 
Sold

Average Days 
on Market

Average Price 
per Sq.Ft.

2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019 2020 2021 20222019

38

18
25 25

27

41

25 22

$647
$751 $780

$903

$1,745,000 $1,775,000
$1,585,000 $1,550,000 $1,483,000 $1,500,000

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2022
2021
2020
2019

Westchester
OCTOBER

$1,500,000
Median Sales Price

$903
Average Price per Square Foot

-12.0% No Change +15.8%

Median Sales Price 6 Month Snapshot
+11.1%
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Vista Offices

ROLLING HILLS ESTATES

PALOS VERDES ESTATES

MANHATTAN BEACH

HERMOSA BEACH

REDONDO BEACH

ROLLING HILLS

2501 SEPULVEDA, 2ND FL, 
MANHATTAN BEACH

1144 HIGHLAND AVE, 
MANHATTAN BEACH

200 PIER AVE, 
HERMOSA BEACH

16 MALAGA COVE PLAZA, 
PALOS VERDES ESTATES

35 PENINSULA CENTER,
ROLLING HILLS  ESTATES

TORRANCE

RANCHO PALOS VERDES

EL SEGUNDO

HAWTHORNE

SAN PEDRO

LOMITA

LONG BEACH

916 MANHATTAN AVE, 
MANHATTAN BEACH

1801 S CATALINA AVE, 
REDONDO BEACH

5375 E 2ND ST,
LONG BEACH

CARSON

PLAYA DEL REY

HARBOR CITY

GARDENA

INGLEWOOD
WESTCHESTER

PLAYA VISTA

https://www.google.com/maps/place/1144+Highland+Ave,+Manhattan+Beach,+CA+90266/@33.88561,-118.4100242,17z/data=!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x80c2b3ec7ce2d09d:0x1c89382153cd9b66!2s1144+Highland+Ave,+Manhattan+Beach,+CA+90266!3b1!8m2!3d33.8856696!4d-118.4098764!3m4!1s0x80c2b3ec7ce2d09d:0x1c89382153cd9b66!8m2!3d33.8856696!4d-118.4098764
https://www.google.com/maps/place/2501+N+Sepulveda+Blvd,+Manhattan+Beach,+CA+90266/@33.8950118,-118.3985537,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x80c2b3f70c5bf70b:0xb989301cdd00246d!8m2!3d33.8950074!4d-118.396365
https://www.google.com/maps/place/200+Pier+Ave,+Hermosa+Beach,+CA+90254/@33.8626953,-118.4010641,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x80c2b378d49fe979:0xa3574dfd196c1072!8m2!3d33.8626909!4d-118.3988754
https://www.google.com/maps/place/16+Malaga+Cove+Plaza,+Palos+Verdes+Estates,+CA+90274/@33.800223,-118.3905159,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x80dd4b63e96deff7:0xae071b161f92b542!8m2!3d33.8002186!4d-118.3883272
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CARSON

PLAYA DEL REY

HARBOR CITY

GARDENA

INGLEWOOD
WESTCHESTER

PLAYA VISTA

https://www.google.com/maps/place/2501+N+Sepulveda+Blvd,+Manhattan+Beach,+CA+90266/@33.8950118,-118.3985537,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x80c2b3f70c5bf70b:0xb989301cdd00246d!8m2!3d33.8950074!4d-118.396365
https://www.google.com/maps/place/916+Manhattan+Ave,+Manhattan+Beach,+CA+90266/@33.8833186,-118.4119041,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x80c2b3ecb1fc38ff:0xd196c69467475308!8m2!3d33.8833142!4d-118.4097154
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1801+S+Catalina+Ave,+Redondo+Beach,+CA+90277/@33.8168506,-118.389904,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x80dd4b57570caaf9:0x963233f082327d37!8m2!3d33.8168462!4d-118.3877153
https://www.google.com/maps/place/35+Peninsula+Center,+Palos+Verdes+Peninsula,+CA+90274/@33.7739829,-118.378981,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x80dd4b9136ac70e9:0x104d0be53a0afebf!8m2!3d33.7739785!4d-118.3767923
https://www.google.com/maps/place/5375+2nd+St,+Long+Beach,+CA+90803/@33.7586875,-118.1326978,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x80dd3037378e455f:0x74c77110bb2a2128!8m2!3d33.7586831!4d-118.1305091
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VISTASIR.COM | 310.546.7611 

https://www.vistasir.com/
https://www.vistasir.com/
tel:3105467611
https://www.instagram.com/Vista_sir/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/vista-sotheby's-international-realty/
https://www.pinterest.com/vista_sir/_created/
https://www.facebook.com/VistaSIR
https://twitter.com/Vista_SIR

